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TRAINING ACTIVITIES CONDUCTED FROM OCTOBER TO DECEMBER 2024

Date

03.10.2024

14.10.2024 t015.10.2024

19.10.2024

23.10.2024
24.10.2024
26.10.2024
29.10.2024

02.11.2024

05.11.2024
07.11.2024

14.11. 2024

23.11.2024

9.12.2024 to 18.12.2024

17.12.2024

CLASS ROOM TRAININGS

Programme & Subject
e- office training

Training for the Design of
Water Treatment Plants
Vigilance Awareness Training
Programme

e- office training
e- office training
e- office training

e- office training

e- office training

e- office training

Malayalabhasha training

Training on Jointing of m
etallic pipes
Awareness program on 'St
aying Safe in Cyberspace
"Upgradation Training for
newly promoted AEEs" at
CWEd Thiruvananathapuram
"Assessing the Source
Sustainability and Developing
a ClimateResilient Plan for a
Water Supply Scheme in the
State of Kerala," funded by
the Deutsche Gesellschaft fiir
Internationale
Zusammenarbeit GmBH
(German International
Cooperation - GIZ)- Final
Presentation

Total
Duration
(Hrs.)

2.5

48

No of
Participants

31
34

23

29
34
30
36

29

23
40
50

83

30

16



15

16
17
18

2

18.12.2024

23.12.2024
26.12.24 to0 27.12.24
28.12.24 & 30.12.24

10.10.2024

22.10.2024 to 24.10. 2024

23.10.2024

9.11.2024

9.11.2024

19.11.2024 to 22.11.2024

21.11.2024

Workshop for finalisation of
specification of
Electromechanical Items

GST Training
eAbacus Training
KSR Training
TOTAL

OUTSIDE TRAININGS

CWRDM Stakeholders
Consultation Workshop

Training Programme on
Bankable Urban Resilient
Infrastructure Projects The
Deutsche Gesellschaft fiir
Internationale
Zusammenarbeit (GIZ)
GmbH and the Ministry of
Housing and Urban Affairs
(MoHUA), ot behalf of the
German Federal Ministry for
Economic Cooperation and
Development (BMZ) were
conducting a training on
Bankable Urban Resilient
Infrastracture Projecls from
(three days) at the Kerala -
Institute of Management in
Government (IMG
Thiruvananthapuram)
CENTRE FOR
MANAGEMENT
DEVELOPMENT-One Day
Training Programme on
"Break the Silence-Let us
work with Dignity" on
October 23. 2024.
WordCamp Kerala 2024 at
the Malabar Marina
Convention
Centre,Kozhikkode

KILA CHRD - WASH Ce 1l
Members Workshop at KILA
CHRD K ottarakkara
CWRDM-Training course on
Advanced Techniques in
Water Quality Management.
at CWRDM ,Kunna
mangalam,Kozhikkode
"Fostering Awareness on the
importance of Data sh aring
and Exploring RealLife Use
Cases for Gover nment
Executives and Dat a

12
12
159.5

18

24

32

42
23
43

628



10

11

2.12.2024 t0 6.12.2024

5.12.2024

9.12.2024 t0 13.12.2024

11.12.2024 to 14.12.2024

15.10.2024 to 18.10.2024

10.12.2024 to 13.10.2024

Custodians at Kerala State IT
Mission office,
Pattom,Thiruvananthapura
m

WRMTP- Training course on
Remote Sensing and GIS 24
Applications in Water
Resources Management
State Specific Action Plan
(SSAP) for Water Sector in 6
Kerala-State Workshop-II

Five Days Training Course

on "Sewage Treatment and

Sludge Management under 30
Circular Economy at
National Institute of

Hydrology (NIH), Roorkee

4-Day Advanced GIS
Workshop, organized by the
International Centre for Free
and Open Source Solutions 24
(ICFOSS) in collaboration
with I|T Bombay FOSSEE at
Karyavattom

TOTAL 156

JIM KRC

Residential Training
programme on Asset
Management Practices for
Rural Water Supply Systems:
Ensuring Service Standards,
Transparency, Inclusion, and | 24

Efficient Operations for
Enhanced Service Delivery
and Grievance Redressal
(JJM01, Batch-01) at SPM —
NIWAS Kolkata from

Residential Training
programme on Operation &
maintenance including
Financing Mechanism for 24
O&M of Rural Water Supply
schemes (JJM-04, Batch-01)
at SPM - NIWAS Kolkata

Total 48

21



ABSTRACT OF TRAINING CONDUCTED FROM OCTOBER TO DECEMBER

2024

SI. No.

1
2
3

Type of Programme P'?,Ig;g&rn?gs Duration (Hrs)| Participants
IHT (In House Programmes) 18 159.50 628
OP (Outside Programmes) 11 156 21
JIM KRC 2 48 9

TOTAL 31 363.50 658



