TRAINING ACTIVITIES CONDUCTED FROM OCTOBER TO DECEMBER 2024

CLASS ROOM TRAININGS					
Sl. No	Date	Programme & Subject	Total Duration (Hrs.)	No of Participants	
1	03.10.2024	e- office training	6	31	
2	14.10.2024 to15.10.2024	Training for the Design of Water Treatment Plants	12	34	
3	19.10.2024	Vigilance Awareness Training Programme	6	23	
4	23.10.2024	e- office training	6	29	
5	24.10.2024	e- office training	6	34	
6	26.10.2024	e- office training	6	30	
7	29.10.2024	e- office training	6	36	
8	02.11.2024	e- office training	6	29	
9	05.11.2024	e- office training	6	23	
10	07.11.2024	Malayalabhasha training	6	40	
11	14.11. 2024	Training on Jointing of m etallic pipes	6	50	
12	23.11.2024	Awareness program on 'St aying Safe in Cyberspace	2.5	83	
13	9.12.2024 to 18.12.2024	"Upgradation Training for newly promoted AEEs" at CWEd Thiruvananathapuram	48	30	
14	17.12.2024	"Assessing the Source Sustainability and Developing a ClimateResilient Plan for a Water Supply Scheme in the State of Kerala," funded by the Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale Zusammenarbeit GmBH (German International Cooperation - GIZ)- Final Presentation	3	16	

		Workshop for finalisation of				
15	18.12.2024	specification of Electromechanical Items	6	32		
16	23.12.2024	GST Training	4	42		
17	26.12.24 to 27.12.24	eAbacus Training	12	23		
18	28.12.24 & 30.12.24	KSR Training	12	43		
		TOTAL	159.5	628		
OUTSIDE TRAININGS						
1	10.10.2024	CWRDM Stakeholders	6	2		
1	10.10.2024	Consultation Workshop	6	2		
2	22.10.2024 to 24.10. 2024	Training Programme on Bankable Urban Resilient Infrastructure Projects The Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH and the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs (MoHUA), ot behalf of the German Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development (BMZ) were conducting a training on Bankable Urban Resilient Infrastracture Projecls from (three days) at the Kerala - Institute of Management in Government (IMG Thiruvananthapuram)	18	1		
3	23.10.2024	CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-One Day Training Programme on "Break the Silence-Let us work with Dignity" on October 23, 2024.	6	2		
4	9.11.2024	WordCamp Kerala 2024 at the Malabar Marina Convention Centre,Kozhikkode	6	3		
5	9.11.2024	KILA CHRD - WASH Ce ll Members Workshop at KILA CHRD K ottarakkara	6	1		
6	19.11.2024 to 22.11.2024	CWRDM-Training course on Advanced Techniques in Water Quality Management. at CWRDM ,Kunna mangalam,Kozhikkode	24	3		
7	21.11.2024	"Fostering Awareness on the importance of Data sh aring and Exploring RealLife Use Cases for Gover nment Executives and Dat a	6	1		

		Custodians at Kerala State IT Mission office, Pattom,Thiruvananthapura m.				
8	2.12.2024 to 6.12.2024	WRMTP- Training course on Remote Sensing and GIS Applications in Water Resources Management	24	3		
9	5.12.2024	State Specific Action Plan (SSAP) for Water Sector in Kerala-State Workshop-II	6	1		
10	9.12.2024 to 13.12.2024	Five Days Training Course on "Sewage Treatment and Sludge Management under Circular Economy at National Institute of Hydrology (NIH), Roorkee	30	1		
11	11.12.2024 to 14.12.2024	4-Day Advanced GIS Workshop, organized by the International Centre for Free and Open Source Solutions (ICFOSS) in collaboration with I T Bombay FOSSEE at Karyavattom	24	3		
		TOTAL	156	21		
JJM KRC						
		Residential Training programme on Asset				
1	15.10.2024 to 18.10.2024	Management Practices for Rural Water Supply Systems: Ensuring Service Standards, Transparency, Inclusion, and Efficient Operations for Enhanced Service Delivery and Grievance Redressal (JJM01, Batch-01) at SPM – NIWAS Kolkata from	24	1		
2	15.10.2024 to 18.10.2024 10.12.2024 to 13.10.2024	Rural Water Supply Systems: Ensuring Service Standards, Transparency, Inclusion, and Efficient Operations for Enhanced Service Delivery and Grievance Redressal (JJM01, Batch-01) at SPM –	24	8		

ABSTRACT OF TRAINING CONDUCTED FROM OCTOBER TO DECEMBER 2024

Sl. No.	Type of Programme	Number of Programmes	Duration (Hrs)	Participants
1	IHT (In House Programmes)	18	159.50	628
2	OP (Outside Programmes)	11	156	21
3	JJM KRC	2	48	9
	TOTAL	31	363.50	658